MILL-MAX MFG.CORP.



PO Box 300 190 Pine Hollow Road Oyster Bay, NY 11771-300 Phone: (516) 922-6000 Fax: (516) 922-9253

Compliance Statement for RoHS and RoHS-2, on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, for Mill-Max products.

Reference:

- 1. Directive 2015/863/EU of 31 March 2015 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the list of restricted substances.
- 2. Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (recast)
- 3. Directive 2002/95/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of January 27 2003 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

In reference to the directives described above, Mill-Max Mfg.Corp. certifies that its product labeled as RoHS and RoHS-2 are compliant to the above directives with exemption 6c, (copper alloy containing up to 4 % lead by weight). No warranty or liability of indemnification is expressed or implied with this information.

Document Rev. date: January 8 2018

Sincerely,

C. M

Christopher Galasso Director of Quality Assurance MILL-MAX Mfg. Corp.